
 
 
 
 
Semester 1 – September 4th, 2018 – January 31, 2019 

 Term 1 September 4th – November 8th  
 Term 2 November 9th – January 31st  

 
Semester 2 – February 1st, 2019 – June 28th, 2019  

 Term 1 February 4th – April 15th  
 Term 2 April 16th – June 28th  

 

 First Day of School for Students is Tuesday Sep. 4th, 2018  
 

 

Reporting Dates 

 

 

Official Provincial Report Cards  
Semester 1 
• Semester 1 Midterm Report Card: Thursday November 22, 2018 
• Semester 1 Final Report Card: Thursday February 14, 2019 
Semester 2 
• Semester 2 Midterm Report Card: Tuesday April 30, 2019 
• Semester 2 Final Report Card Pick-Up: Starting July 8, 2019 and onward as posted on 

WCI’s website 
Student Orientation 
Dates 
 

• Grade 8 Magnet Information Night – Wednesday November 28, 2018 
• Grade 8 Parent Night – Wednesday January 9, 2019 

Full Disclosure • Thursday November 29, 2019 
• Tuesday May 7, 2019 

Parent-Teacher Dates 
• Grade 9 Parent Information Night – Wednesday September 19, 2018  
• Parents/Teacher Interviews (all grades/all programs)  

Wednesday Oct.17, 2018 5:00-8:00 p.m. 
Wednesday Mar. 20, 2019 5:30-8:00 p.m. 

Commencement • Friday, November 2, 2018 at WCI 

Professional Activity 
Days 

• Friday Sept. 21, 2018 
• Friday Oct. 26, 2018 
• Friday Nov.16, 2018 
• Friday Feb.1, 2019 
• Friday Apr. 12, 2019 
• Thursday June 27, 2019 
• Friday June 28, 2019 

 

Ministry Mandated 
Dates 

• Labour Day -  Monday Sep. 3, 2018 
• Thanksgiving – Monday Oct.8, 2018 
• Winter Break – December 24, 2018 – January 4, 2019 
• Family Day – Monday Feb. 18, 2019 
• March Break – Monday Mar.11, 2019 – Friday Mar. 15, 2019 
• Good Friday – Friday Apr. 19, 2019 
• Easter Monday – Monday Apr. 22, 2019 
• Victoria Day – Monday May 20, 2019 

Pre-Exam Non-
Testing Days 

Semester 1 
• Wed. Jan. 23 & Thurs. Jan. 24 , 2019 
Semester 2 
• Tues. June 18 & Wed. June 19, 2019 

Examinations • Friday January 25, 2019 – Thursday January 31, 2019 
• Thursday June 20, 2019 – Wednesday June 26, 2019  

Provincial 
Assessment Dates 

• Ontario Secondary School Literacy Test: Wednesday March 27, 2019 
• Grade 9 Assessment of Mathematics Timeframe:   

Semester 1: January 21-22, 2019 
Semester 2: June 13-14, 2019  

School Council 
Meetings 
(WCI Library: 7:00 
pm) 

• Wednesday, Sep. 12, 2018 
        (last meeting of  ’17-’18 council) 
• Wednesday, Oct. 10, 2018  

(Inaugural Meeting ’18-‘19 Council) 
• Wednesday, Nov. 14 , 2018 

 

• Wednesday, Jan. 16, 2019 
• Wednesday Feb. 20, 2019 
• Wednesday, Apr. 10, 2019 
• Wednesday, May 15, 2019 
• Wednesday, June 12, 2019 

Awards Assemblies • Jr. Awards Assembly – Friday, Oct. 5, 2018  
• Sr. Awards Assembly – Tuesday June 11, 2019 

Waterloo Collegiate Institute 2018-2019 Important Dates  


